





Financial Reports of Leading Fastener Companies 国际扣件大厂财报





Companies aligned in alphabetical order 依英文公司名称之字母顺序排列



Updated on Sep. 1 更新日期: 9月1日





The first 3 companies have HQ or subsidiary set up in China. 前三家企业表示在中国设总部或子公司之企业






Company (Unit: Million) 公司 (单位: 百万)	Period 期间	Revenue 营业额	Net Sales [Loss] 净销售额 [损失]	Income from Operations [Loss] 营业收入 [损失]	Pre-tax Income [Loss] 税前营业 收入 [损失]	Net Income [Loss] 净营业收入 [损失]	Gross Profit [Loss] 毛利 [损失]	Operating Profit [Loss] 营业利润 [损失]	Ordinary Profit [Loss] 经常利润 [损失]	Net Profit [Loss] 净利润 [损失]	Total Assets [Loss] 总资产 [损失]
Gem-Year 晋亿 (RMB) 	Year Ended Dec. 年度 1-12月	2013	---	---	2,732.72	---	---	95.95	---	83.91	4,645.82 June 2014 2014年6月 vs. 4,393.85 Dec. 2013 2013年12月
		2012	---	---	2,596.33	---	---	(32.88)	---	(11.80)	
		Change 同期比	---	---	+5.2%	---	---	---	---	---	
	Q Ended March 单季 1-3月	2014	---	---	752.70	---	---	55.79	---	42.37	
		2013	---	---	493.53	---	---	(32.61)	---	(22.74)	
		Change 同期比	---	---	+52.5%	---	---	---	---	---	
	2Qs Ended June 双季 1-6月	2014	---	---	1,661.15	---	---	---	---	94.85	
		2013	---	---	1,168.05	---	---	---	---	(2.74)	
		Change 同期比	---	---	+42.2%	---	---	---	---	---	
Shanghai Prime Machinery 上海集优 (RMB) 	Year Ended Dec. 年度 1-12月	2013	---	---	3,398.31	---	652.39	95.34	---	66.98	3,305.66 June 2014 2014年6月 vs. 3,357.42 Dec. 2013 2013年12月
		2012	---	---	3,728.52	---	676.72	104.66	---	99.40	
		Change 同期比	---	---	-8.8%	---	-3.5%	-8.9%	---	-32.6%	
	2Qs Ended June 双季 1-6月	2014	---	---	1,679.80	---	341.82	46.30	---	37.60	
		2013	---	---	1,690.76	---	354.57	50.86	---	47.57	
		Change 同期比	---	---	-0.6%	---	-3.5%	-8.9%	---	-20.9%	
Tong Ming 开曼东明 (NTD) 	Year Ended Dec. 年度 1-12月	2013	---	---	6,223.93	---	792.95	326.71	---	236.77	5,376.07 June 2014 2014年6月 vs. 5,314.51 Dec. 2013 2013年12月
		2012	---	---	5,690.93	---	588.08	188.65	---	162.25	
		Change 同期比	---	---	+9.3%	---	+34.8%	+73.1%	---	+45.9%	
	Q Ended June 单季 4-6月	2014	---	---	1,620.75	---	347.69	224.49	---	149.01	
		2013	---	---	1,645.77	---	206.87	81.70	---	56.33	
		Change 同期比	---	---	-1.5%	---	+68.0%	+174%	---	+164%	
	2Qs Ended June 双季 1-6月	2014	---	---	3,018.18	---	561.06	318.15	---	217.58	
		2013	---	---	3,021.32	---	411.25	194.08	---	132.45	
		Change 同期比	---	---	-0.1%	---	+36.4%	+63.9%	---	+64.2%	
Alcoa 美铝 (USD) 	Year Ended Dec. 年度 1-12月	2013	23,000	23,032	---	---	(2,285)	---	---	---	36,309 June 2014 2014年6月 vs. 35,742 Dec. 2013 2013年12月
		2012	23,700	23,700	---	---	191	---	---	---	
		Change 同期比	-2.9%	-2.8%	---	---	---	---	---	---	
	Q Ended June 单季 4-6月	2014	5,800	5,836	---	207	138	---	---	---	
		2013	5,800	5,849	---	(127)	(119)	---	---	---	
		Change 同期比	0%	-0.2%	---	---	---	---	---	---	
	2Qs Ended June 双季 1-6月	2014	---	11,290	---	(67)	(40)	---	---	---	
		2013	---	11,682	---	103	30	---	---	---	
		Change 同期比	---	-3.3%	---	---	---	---	---	---	

Anixter (USD) 	Year Ended Dec. 年度 1-12月	2013	---	6,226.5	354.8	296.0	200.5	1,422.7	---	---	---	3,050.2 June 2014 2014年6月 vs. 2,860.8 Jan. 2014 2014年1月
		2012	---	6,253.1	282.5	209.2	124.8	1,408.7	---	---	---	
		Change 同期比	---	-0.4%	+25.5%	+41.4%	+60.6%	+0.9%	---	---	---	
	Q Ended June 单季 4-6月	2014	---	1,586.0	92.4	79.7	53.8	362.9	---	---	---	
		2013	---	1,579.5	85.8	70.8	46.1	356.1	---	---	---	
		Change 同期比	---	+0.4%	+7.6%	+12.5%	+16.7%	+1.9%	---	---	---	
	2Qs Ended June 双季 1-6月	2014	---	3,109.8	178.1	143.9	101.2	716.5	---	---	---	
		2013	---	3,070.4	166.8	136.2	88.6	694.3	---	---	---	
		Change 同期比	---	+1.2%	+6.7%	+5.6%	+14.2%	+3.1%	---	---	---	
B/E Aerospace (USD) 	Year Ended Dec. 年度 1-12月	2013	3,483.7	---	629.3	506.8	365.6	---	---	---	6,848.4 June 2014 2014年6月 vs. 5,696.2 Dec. 2013 2013年12月	
		2012	3085.3	---	540.0	333.5	233.7	---	---	---		---
		Change 同期比	+12.9%	---	+16.5%	+51.9%	+56.4%	---	---	---		---
	Q Ended June 单季 4-6月	2014	1,089.5	---	185.3	153.6	108.6	---	---	---		---
		2013	850.3	---	158.7	128.2	92.4	---	---	---		---
		Change 同期比	+28.1%	---	+16.7%	+19.8%	+17.5%	---	---	---		---
	2Qs Ended June 双季 1-6月	2014	2,100.7	---	368.3	306.0	217.6	---	---	---		---
		2013	1,692.5	---	312.3	251.2	182.3	---	---	---		---
		Change 同期比	+24.1%	---	+17.9%	+21.8%	+19.3%	---	---	---		---
Bossard (CHF) 	Year Ended Dec. 年度 1-12月	2013	---	609.7	Sales in Europe up 46.3% to 384.7 million from 262.9 million. 欧洲销售额自262.9百万上升46.3%至384.7百万 Sales in the US up 0.3% to 134.6 million from 134.1 million. 美洲销售额自134.1百万上升0.3%至134.6百万 Sales in Asia up 11.1% to 90.4 million from 81.3 million. 亚洲销售额自81.3百万上升11.1%至90.4百万							
		2012	---	487.0								
		Change 同期比	---	+25.2%								
	Q Ended June 单季 4-6月	2014	---	159.6	Sales in Europe up 5.1% to 101.8 million from 96.9 million. 欧洲销售额自96.9百万上升5.1%至101.8百万 Sales in the US down 8.9% to 31.7 million from 34.8 million. 美洲销售额自34.8百万下降8.9%至31.7百万 Sales in Asia up 10.6% to 26.1 million from 23.6 million. 亚洲销售额自23.6百万上升10.6%至26.1百万							
		2013	---	155.3								
		Change 同期比	---	+2.8%								
	2Qs Ended June 双季 1-6月	2014	---	321.0	Sales in Europe up 6.5% to 208.2 million from 195.5 million. 欧洲销售额自195.5百万上升6.5%至208.2百万 Sales in the US down 10.1% to 65.7 million from 73.1 million. 美洲销售额自73.1百万下降10.1%至65.7百万 Sales in Asia up 9.8% to 47.1 million from 42.9 million. 亚洲销售额自42.9百万上升9.8%至47.1百万							
		2013	---	311.5								
		Change 同期比	---	+3.0%								
Bufab (CHF) 	Year Ended Dec. 年度 1-12月	2013	2,072	2,031	---	---	---	596	201	---	---	2,172 June 2014 2014年6月 vs. 2,051 June 2013 2013年6月
		2012	2,012	2,034	---	---	---	562	137	---	---	
		Change 同期比	+2.9%	-0.1%	---	---	---	+6.0%	+46.7%	---	---	
	Q Ended March 单季 1-3月	2014	---	552	---	---	---	162	33	---	---	
		2013	---	495	---	---	---	142	41	---	---	
		Change 同期比	---	+11.5%	---	---	---	+14.4%	-18.0%	---	---	
	Q Ended June 单季 4-6月	2014	---	579	---	---	---	177	60	---	44	
		2013	---	534	---	---	---	162	58	---	40	
		Change 同期比	---	+8.4%	---	---	---	+9.3%	+3.7%	---	+8.4%	
2Qs Ended June 双季 1-6月	2014	---	1,131	---	---	---	339	93	---	61		
	2013	---	1,029	---	---	---	304	98	---	63		
	Change 同期比	---	+9.9%	---	---	---	+11.7%	-5.2%	---	-3.0%		






Chin Well 晋纬 (MYR) 	Year Ended June 年度 截至6月	2013	461.889	---	---	---	---	59.149	34.952	---	26.753	552.714 March 2014 2014年3月 vs. 549.253 June 2013 2013年6月
		2012	501.581	---	---	---	---	99.386	72.871	---	62.568	
		Change 同期比	-7.9%	---	---	---	---	-40.4%	-52.0%	---	-57.2%	
	2Qs Ended Dec. 双季 6~12月	2013	226,191	---	---	---	---	33.353	20.520	---	15.653	
		2012	225,876	---	---	---	---	26.051	14.565	---	11.061	
	Q Ended March 单季 1~3月	2014	130.763	---	---	---	---	21.482	11.859	---	8.911	
		2013	114.969	---	---	---	---	15.507	8.497	---	6.120	
	Q Ended June 单季 4~6月	2014	128.387	---	---	---	---	29.201	20.155	---	12.477	
		2013	121.044	---	---	---	---	17.592	11.890	---	7.909	
	Change 同期比	+6.0%	---	---	---	---	---	+65.9%	+69.5%	---	+57.7%	
2013		---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---		
Fastenal 快扣 (USD) 	Year Ended Dec. 年度 1~12月	2013	---	3,326.106	712.657	713.468	448.636	1,719.445	---	---	---	2,282,973 June 2014 2014年6月 vs. 2,075,784 Dec. 2013 2013年12月
		2012	---	3,133.577	673.691	674.155	420.536	1,614.524	---	---	---	
		Change 同期比	---	+6.1%	+5.7%	+5.8%	+6.6%	+6.4%	---	---	---	
	Q Ended June 单季 4~6月	2014	---	949,938	206,847	206,782	130,514	482,667	---	---	---	
		2013	---	847,596	192,214	192,379	121,009	442,721	---	---	---	
	Change 同期比	---	+12.1%	+7.6%	+7.4%	+7.8%	+9.0%	---	---	---		
		2014	---	1,826,439	385,698	385,627	242,445	931,145	---	---	---	
	2Qs Ended June 双季 1~6月	2013	---	1,653,922	366,973	367,551	230,057	864,601	---	---	---	
		Change 同期比	---	+10.4%	+5.1%	+4.9%	+5.3%	+7.6%	---	---	---	
	Fibam Referencia Em Fixadores (BRL) 	Year Ended Dec. 年度 1~12月	2013	97.868	(4.988)	1.715	(2.316)	(4.031)	20.036	---	---	
2012			109.358	(5.841)	(0.707)	(4.325)	(3.618)	19.179	---	---	---	
Change 同期比			-10.5%	---	---	---	---	+4.46%	---	---	---	
Q Ended March 单季 1~3月		2014	22.507	(1.032)	1.258	(115)	1.373	5.235	---	---	---	
		2013	25.082	(1.020)	(380)	(1.340)	(960)	4.004	---	---	---	
Change 同期比		-10.3%	---	---	---	---	---	+30.7%	---	---	---	
		2014	19.050	(946)	400	(823)	(1.223)	3.919	---	---	---	
Q Ended June 单季 4~6月		2013	26.565	(1.093)	(41)	(1.077)	(1.036)	4.887	---	---	---	
		Change 同期比	-28.3%	---	---	---	---	-19.8%	---	---	---	
Bulten AB (SEK) 		Year Ended Dec. 年度 1~12月	2013	---	1,811.4	112.4	---	---	---	---	---	---
	2012		---	1,710.5	81.5	---	---	---	---	---	---	
	Change 同期比		---	+5.9%	+30.9%	---	---	---	---	---	---	
	Q Ended June 单季 4~6月	2014	---	618.4	37.7	---	---	---	---	---	---	
		2013	---	479.5	40.2	---	---	---	---	---	---	
	Change 同期比	---	+29.0%	-2.5%	---	---	---	---	---	---		
		2014	---	1,199.9	71.7	---	---	---	---	---	---	
	2Qs Ended June 双季 1~6月	2013	---	898.4	60.3	---	---	---	---	---	---	
		Change 同期比	---	+33.6%	+11.4%	---	---	---	---	---	---	

Grainger (USD) GRAINGER	Year Ended Dec. 年度 1~12月	2013	---	9,437.758	1,296.854	1,287.599	797.036	4,136.483	---	---	---	5,311.312 June 2014 2014年6月 vs. 5,266.328 Dec. 2013 2013年12月
		2012	---	8,950.045	1,131.125	1,117.789	689.881	3,916.160	---	---	---	
		Change 同期比	---	+5.4%	+14.6%	+15.1%	+15.5%	+5.6%	---	---	---	
	Q Ended June 单季 4~6月	2014	---	2,506.104	340.751	338.425	205.915	1,080.686	---	---	---	
		2013	---	2,381.561	350.072	347.520	217.660	1,046.984	---	---	---	
	Change 同期比	---	+5.2%	-2.6%	-2.6%	-5.3%	+31.5%	---	---	---		
2Qs Ended June 双季 1~6月	2014	---	4,891.731	695.090	690.038	422.568	2,156.657	---	---	---		
	2013	---	4,661.996	693.376	689.444	429.498	2,078.720	---	---	---		
Change 同期比	---	+4.9%	+0.2%	+0.08%	-1.6%	+3.7%	---	---	---			
JPF (JPY) JPF 日本ワフラスニング株式会社	Year Ended Dec. 年度 1~12月	2013	8,811	---	---	---	---	---	90	370	268	12,281 June 2014 2014年6月 vs. 12,777 Dec. 2013 2013年12月
		2012	7,921	---	---	---	---	---	118	146	68	
		Change 同期比	+11.2%	---	---	---	---	---	-23.8%	+153.2%	+293.0%	
	Q Ended March 单季 1~3月	2014	2,253	---	---	---	---	---	25	10	5	
		2013	1,939	---	---	---	---	---	17	143	67	
	Change 同期比	+16.2%	---	---	---	---	---	+44.8%	-92.4%	-91.5%		
2Qs Ended June 双季 1~6月	2014	4,280	---	---	---	---	---	(5)	(71)	(101)		
	2013	4,088	---	---	---	---	---	2	175	113		
Change 同期比	+4.7%	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---			
Prospect for Year Ended Dec. 年度预测 1~12月	2014	8,700	---	---	---	---	---	(50)	(120)	(160)		
	Change 同期比	-1.3%	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---		
Kobayashi Metals 小林金属 (JPY) 	Year Ended Jan. 年度 截至1月	2013	19,944	---	---	---	---	---	626	946	537	23,699 April 2014 2014年4月 vs. 22,864 Oct. 2013 2013年10月
		2012	18,370	---	---	---	---	---	485	674	359	
		Change 同期比	+8.6%	---	---	---	---	---	+29.2%	+40.2%	+49.7%	
	2Qs Ended Apr 双季 截至4月	2014	10,673	---	---	---	---	---	322	422	260	
		2013	9,802	---	---	---	---	---	281	495	262	
	Change 同期比	+8.9%	---	---	---	---	---	+14.6%	-14.8%	-0.8%		
Prospect for Year Ended Oct. 年度预测 截至10月	2014	21,330	---	---	---	---	---	770	940	600		
	Change 同期比	+6.9%	---	---	---	---	---	+23.0%	-0.6%	+11.7%		
KPF (KRW) 	Year Ended Dec. 年度 1~12月	2013	---	283,984	(1,838)	4,872	1,781	43,277	18,336	---	---	352,760 Dec. 2013 2013年12月 vs. 314,365 Dec. 2012 2012年12月
		2012	---	277,567	1,001	14,928	10,945	40,617	21,202	---	---	
		Change 同期比	---	+2.31%	---	-67.3%	-83.7%	+6.42%	-13.5%	---	---	
LISI (EUR) lisi	Year Ended Dec. 年度 1~12月	2013	1,149.0	---	74.6	Revenue of the aerospace segment rises 13.3% to 633.9 million from 591.7 million. Revenue of the automotive segment drops 0.1% to 422.2 million from 426.6 million. Revenue of the medical segment drops 0.9% to 64.1 million from 64.8 million.					1,313.598 June 2014 2014年6月 vs. 1,122.365 June 2013 2013年6月	
		2012	1,081.3	---	57.3	航太部门营业额自591.7百万上升13.3%至633.9百万；汽车部门营业额自426.6百万下降0.1%至422.2百万；医疗部门营业额自64.8百万下降0.9%至64.1百万						
		Change 同期比	+6.3%	---	+30.3%							
	Q Ended June 单季 4~6月	2014	305.6	---	---	Revenue of the aerospace segment rises 1.7% to 172.7 million from 169.8 million. Revenue of the automotive segment rises 4.9% to 115.6 million from 110.2 million. Revenue of the medical segment rises 5.2% to 17.5 million from 16.6 million.						
		2013	296.2	---	---	航太部门营业额自169.8百万上升1.7%至172.7百万；汽车部门营业额自110.2百万上升4.9%至115.6百万；医疗部门营业额自16.6百万上升5.2%至17.5百万						
	Change 同期比	+3.2%	---	---								
2Qs Ended June 双季 1~6月	2014	616.9	---	39.1	Revenue of the aerospace segment rises 1.5% to 347.8 million from 342.7 million. Revenue of the automotive segment rises 5.9% to 233.5 million from 220.4 million. Revenue of the medical segment rises 10.8% to 36.1 million from 32.6 million.							
	2013	594.8	---	44.1	航太部门营业额自342.7百万上升1.5%至347.8百万；汽车部门营业额自220.4百万上升5.9%至233.5百万；医疗部门营业额自32.6百万上升10.8%至36.1百万							
Change 同期比	+3.7%	---	-11.4%									

Mitsuchi (JPY) 	3Qs Ended March 三单季 截至3月	2014	10,178	---	---	---	---	---	429	470	345	13,887 June 2014 2014年6月 vs. 13,248 June 2013 2013年6月
		2013	9,331	---	---	---	---	---	(32)	133	(354)	
		Change 同期比	+9.1%	---	---	---	---	---	---	+253.5%	---	
	Year Ended June 年度 截至6月	2014	13,555	---	---	---	---	---	539	597	411	
		2013	12,595	---	---	---	---	---	14	340	(60)	
	Change 同期比	+7.6%	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	+75.8%	---	
Prospect for Year Ended June 年度预测 截至6月	2015	13,618	---	---	---	---	---	585	603	384		
	Change 同期比	+0.5%	---	---	---	---	---	+8.5%	+0.9%	-6.7%		
MSC Industrial Supply (USD) 	Year Ended Aug. 年度 截至8月	2013	---	2,457.649	385.526	383.429	237.995	1,118.516	---	---	---	2,018.427 May 2014 2014年5月 vs. 1,943.003 Aug. 2013 2013年8月
		2012	---	2,355.918	412.216	412.142	259.031	1,078.203	---	---	---	
		Change 同期比	---	+8.1%	-6.4%	-6.9%	-8.1%	+3.7%	---	---	---	
	Q Ended May 单季3-5月	2014	---	720.476	104.886	104.165	64.696	333.394	---	---	---	
		2013	---	636.923	100.246	99.131	62.354	289.513	---	---	---	
	Change 同期比	---	+13.1%	+4.6%	+5.0%	+3.7%	+15.1%	---	---	---		
3Qs Ended May 三单季 截至5月	2014	---	2,060.499	283.358	280.354	173.254	955.070	---	---	---		
	2013	---	1,783.876	293.174	292.087	181.620	810.971	---	---	---		
Change 同期比	---	+15.5%	-3.3%	-4.0%	-4.6%	+17.7%	---	---	---			
Nitto Seiko 日东精工 (JPY) NITTO SEIKO	Year Ended Dec. 年度 1~12月	2013	23,848	---	---	---	---	---	2,312	2,496	1,414	35,244 June 2014 2014年6月 vs. 34,407 Dec. 2013 2013年12月
		2012	25,207	---	---	---	---	---	2,237	2,340	1,037	
		Change 同期比	-5.4%	---	---	---	---	---	+3.3%	+6.7%	+36.4%	
	Q Ended March 单季 1~3月	2014	6,497	---	---	---	---	---	817	867	515	
		2013	5,585	---	---	---	---	---	493	546	307	
	Change 同期比	+16.3%	---	---	---	---	---	+65.8%	+58.6%	+67.3%		
2Qs Ended June 双季 1~6月	2014	13,195	---	---	---	---	---	1,515	1,613	914		
	2013	12,030	---	---	---	---	---	1,244	1,348	769		
Change 同期比	+9.7%	---	---	---	---	---	+21.8%	+19.7%	+18.8%			
Prospect for Year Ended Dec. 年度预测 1~12月	2014	25,600	---	---	---	---	---	2,560	2,690	1,570		
	Change 同期比	+7.3%	---	---	---	---	---	+10.7%	+7.7%	+11.0%		
Nucor 诺可 (USD) 	Year Ended Dec. 年度 1~12月	2013	---	19,052.046	---	693.619	488.025	---	---	---	15,310.888 June 2014 2014年6月 vs. 15,203.283 Dec. 2013 2013年12月	
		2012	---	19,429.273	---	764.433	504.619	---	---	---		---
		Change 同期比	---	-1.9%	---	-9.2%	-3.2%	---	---	---		---
	Q Ended June 单季 4~6月	2014	---	5,291.075	---	221.971	166.935	---	---	---		---
		2013	---	4,665.588	---	152.332	106.270	---	---	---		---
	Change 同期比	---	+13.4%	---	+45.7%	+57.0%	---	---	---	---		
2Qs Ended June 双季 1~6月	2014	---	10,399.519	---	410.807	296.631	---	---	---	---		
	2013	---	9,216.360	---	305.660	216.998	---	---	---	---		
Change 同期比	---	+12.8%	---	+34.3%	+36.6%	---	---	---	---			
Nifco (JPY) 	Year Ended March 年度 截至3月	2014	185,167	---	---	---	---	---	15,718	17,022	9,771	218,427 March 2014 2014年3月 vs. 178,775 March 2013 2013年3月
		2013	139,916	---	---	---	---	---	10,549	10,946	5,348	
		Change 同期比	+32.3%	---	---	---	---	---	+49.0%	+55.5%	+82.7%	
	Q Ended June 单季 4~6月	2014	51,991	---	---	---	---	---	5,363	5,035	2,817	
		2013	41,136	---	---	---	---	---	3,223	3,882	1,091	
	Change 同期比	+26.4%	---	---	---	---	---	+66.4%	+29.7%	+158.2%		
Prospect for Year Ended March 年度预测 截至3月	2015	195,000	---	---	---	---	---	---	17,000	17,500	10,000	
	Change 同期比	+5.3%	---	---	---	---	---	+8.1%	+2.8%	+2.3%		

Panchmahal Steel (RS) 	Q Ended March 单季 1~3月	2014	---	---	974.437	---	---	---	---	---	20.740	3,198.418 March 2014 2014年3月 vs. 3,051.096 March 2013 2013年3月
		2013	---	---	860.658	---	---	---	---	---	23.137	
		Change 同期比	---	---	+13.2%	---	---	---	---	---	-10.3%	
	Year Ended March 年度 截至3月	2014	---	---	3,269.197	---	---	---	---	---	(182.48)	
		2013	---	---	3,408.788	---	---	---	---	---	375.07	
		Change 同期比	---	---	-4.0%	---	---	---	---	---	---	
	Q Ended June 单季 4~6月	2014	---	---	1053.0	---	---	---	62.0	---	26.5	
		2013	---	---	675.0	---	---	---	(19.4)	---	(23.2)	
		Change 同期比	---	---	+56.0%	---	---	---	---	---	---	
PS Group (SGD) 	Year Ended Dec. 年度 1~12月	2013	11.770	---	---	---	---	3.267	---	---	0.131	16.011 Dec. 2014 2014年12月 vs. 16.048 Dec. 2013 2013年12月
		2012	12.293	---	---	---	---	3.974	---	---	1.092	
		Change 同期比	-4.3%	---	---	---	---	-17.8%	---	---	-87.9%	
	2Qs Ended June 双季 1~6月	2014	5,510	---	---	---	---	1.599	---	---	0.262	
		2013	6.101	---	---	---	---	1.661	---	---	0.164	
		Change 同期比	-9.7%	---	---	---	---	-3.8%	---	---	+60.2%	
Pung Kang (KRW) 	Year Ended Aug. 年度 截至8月	2013	---	88,253	35,524	---	---	12,569	3,065	---	---	83,493 Feb. 2014 2014年2月 vs. 78,489 Aug. 2013 2013年8月
		2012	---	87,584	31,511	---	---	13,843	4,797	---	---	
		Change 同期比	---	+0.7%	+12.7%	---	---	-9.2%	-36.1%	---	---	
	2Qs Ended Feb. 双季 截至2月	2014	---	---	37,422	---	---	---	---	---	---	
		2013	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	
		Change 同期比	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	
Simpson Strong-Tie (USD) 	Year Ended Dec. 年度 1~12月	2013	---	706.329	81.478	81.564	50.971	314.538	---	---	---	983.334 June 2014 2014年6月 vs. 896.985 June 2013 2013年6月
		2012	---	657.236	61.709	61.921	41.918	283.477	---	---	---	
		Change 同期比	---	+7.4%	+32.0%	+31.7%	+21.5%	+10.9%	---	---	---	
	Q Ended June 单季 4~6月	2014	---	207.893	32.133	32.118	20.451	95.900	---	---	---	
		2013	---	195.348	29.678	29.679	18.502	89.172	---	---	---	
		Change 同期比	---	+6.3%	+8.2%	+8.2%	+10.5%	+7.5%	---	---	---	
	2Qs Ended June 双季 截至6月	2014	---	376.198	51.738	51.809	32.538	173.680	---	---	---	
		2013	---	349.628	38.691	38.731	23.297	153.892	---	---	---	
		Change 同期比	---	+67.0%	+33.7%	+33.7%	+39.6%	+12.8%	---	---	---	
Sanko Techno (JPY) 	Year Ended March 年度 截至3月	2013	17,209	---	---	---	---	---	1,513	1,472	910	14,471 June 2014 2014年6月 vs. 14,828 March 2013 2013年3月
		2012	15,112	---	---	---	---	---	867	840	443	
		Change 同期比	+13.9%	---	---	---	---	---	+74.5%	+75.1%	+105.3%	
	Q Ended June 单季 4~6月	2014	3,761	---	---	---	---	---	245	240	144	
		2013	3,506	---	---	---	---	---	181	154	79	
		Change 同期比	+7.3%	---	---	---	---	---	+35.5%	+56.0%	+81.9%	
	Prospect for Year Ended March 年度预测 截至3月	2014	18,000	---	---	---	---	---	---	1,520	1,480	
Change 同期比		+4.6%	---	---	---	---	---	---	+0.4%	+0.5%	+4.4%	

SFS (CHF) SFS	Year Ended Dec. 年度 1~12月	2013	1,328.0	1,330.6	---	110.0	86.5	---	142.3	---	---	2,337.1 June 2014 2014年6月 vs. 2,133.0 Dec. 2013 2013年12月
		2012	1,185.9	1,193.3	---	95.3	73.5	---	110.7	---	---	
		Change 同期比	+11.9%	+11.5%	---	+15.4%	+17.6%	---	+28.5%	---	---	
	2Qs Ended June 双季 截至6月	2014	651.6	645.2	---	59.3	45.8	---	63.4	---	---	
		2013	654.3	662.0	---	47.1	37.2	---	53.1	---	---	
Change 同期比	-0.4%	-2.5%	---	+25.9%	+23.1%	---	+19.3%	---	---			
Sterling Tools Limited (INR) STL FASTENERS	Q Ended March 单季 1~3月	2014	---	837.574	853.922	---	---	---	69.985	---	34.818	2,067.980 March 2014 2014年3月 vs. 2,099.501 March 2013 2013年3月
		2013	---	687.202	705.529	---	---	---	65.879	---	35.708	
		Change 同期比	---	+21.8%	+21.0%	---	---	---	+6.23%	---	-2.49%	
	Year Ended March 年度 截至3月	2014	---	2,945.581	3,013.595	---	---	---	314.617	---	156.242	
		2013	---	2,752.456	2,825.059	---	---	---	257.262	---	108.752	
		Change 同期比	---	-7.01%	+6.67%	---	---	---	+22.2%	---	+43.6%	
	Q Ended June 单季 4~6月	2014	---	734.750	749.053	---	---	---	72.879	---	47.682	
2013		---	618.405	636.183	---	---	---	49.324	---	30.775		
Change 同期比		---	+18.8%	+17.7%	---	---	---	+47.7%	---	+54.9%		
Sundram Fasteners Limited (INR) TVS	Q Ended March 单季 1~3月	2014	---	5,079.6	5,206.2	---	---	---	532.9	---	274.5	21,636.0 March 2014 2014年3月 vs. 20,694.5 March 2013 2013年3月
		2013	---	4,694.4	4,816.8	---	---	---	461.8	---	163.9	
		Change 同期比	---	+8.2%	+8.08%	---	---	---	+15.3%	---	+67.4%	
	Year Ended March 年度 截至3月	2014	---	19,823.9	27,362.0	---	---	---	1,874.7	---	1,208.0	
		2013	---	20,264.7	26,509.9	---	---	---	1,715.7	---	93.8	
		Change 同期比	---	-2.1%	+3.21%	---	---	---	+9.26%	---	12 folds	
	Q Ended June 单季 4~6月	2014	---	5,668.1	578,6.1	---	---	---	526.2	---	381.2	
2013		---	5,153.0	523,5.3	---	---	---	392.8	---	394.5		
Change 同期比		---	+9.9%	+10.5%	---	---	---	+33.9%	---	-3.3%		
Taeyang Metal 太阳金属 (KRW)	Year Ended Dec. 年度 1~12月	2013	460,532	---	---	3,598	1,489	---	14,663	---	1,478	376,853 June 2014 2014年6月 vs. 364,458 Dec. 2013 2013年12月
		2012	433,348	---	---	686	1,630	---	14,675	---	1,553	
		Change 同期比	+6.27%	---	---	4 folds	-8.65%	---	-0.08%	---	-4.82%	
	Q Ended March 单季 1~3月	2014	119,931	---	---	4,259	3,818	---	3,496	---	3,817	
		2013	113,674	---	---	4,043	3,930	---	2,271	---	3,907	
		Change 同期比	+5.50%	---	---	+5.34%	-2.84%	---	+53.9%	---	-2.30%	
	2Qs Ended June 双季 截至6月	2014	242,686	---	---	5,221	4,515	---	8,756	---	4,537	
2013		232,187	---	---	---	2,984	---	5,458	---	2,977		
Change 同期比		+4.5%	---	---	---	+51.3%	---	+60.4%	---	+52.4%		

Techno Associe (JPY) 	Year Ended March 年度 截至3月	2014	98,778	---	---	---	---	---	3,289	3,574	2,193	57,340 June 2014 2014年6月 vs. 57,335 March 2013 2013年3月
		2013	91,974	---	---	---	---	---	1,794	1,970	1,247	
		Change 同期比	+7.4%	---	---	---	---	---	+83.3%	+81.4%	+75.8%	
	Q Ended June 单季 4~6月	2014	21,796	---	---	---	---	---	467	475	300	
		2013	27,006	---	---	---	---	---	1,068	1,135	863	
	Change 同期比	-19.3%	---	---	---	---	---	---	-56.2%	-58.2%	-65.2%	
Prospect for Year Ended March 年度预测 截至3月	2015	92,000	---	---	---	---	---	2,800	2,800	1,900		
	Change 同期比	-6.9%	---	---	---	---	---	-14.9%	-21.7%	-13.4%		
Tong Herr Resources Berhad (RM) 	Year Ended Dec. 年度 1~12月	2013	519.999	---	---	---	---	61.648	---	---	605.154 March 2014 2014年3月 vs. 568.826 Dec. 2013 2013年12月	
		2012	484.398	---	---	---	---	42.265	---	---		---
		Change 同期比	+7.34%	---	---	---	---	---	+45.8%	---		---
	Q Ended March 单季 1~3月	2014	133.569	---	---	---	---	19.309	---	---		8.413
		2013	131.946	---	---	---	---	15.436	---	---		5.251
	Change 同期比	+1.2%	---	---	---	---	---	+25.0%	---	---		+60.2%
Q Ended June 单季 4~6月	2014	132.332	---	---	---	---	20.430	---	---	9.676		
	2013	125.167	---	---	---	---	15.306	---	---	5.975		
Change 同期比	+5.7%	---	---	---	---	---	+33.4%	---	---	+61.9%		
Trifast (GBP) 	Year Ended March 年度 截至3月	2014	129.78	---	1.515	---	---	35.966	9.408	---	31.88 Dec. 2013 2013年12月	
		2013	121.54	---	6.875	---	---	31.575	7.160	---		---
		Change 同期比	+7.0%	---	-77.9%	---	---	---	+13.9%	+31%		---
Würth Group (EUR) 	Year Ended Dec. 年度 1~12月	2013	---	9,740	440 - 450	---	---	---	---	---	---	
		2012	---	9,980	415	---	---	---	---	---		---
		Change 同期比	---	-2.4%	+6%	---	---	---	---	---		---
	2Qs Ended June 双季 截至6月	2014	---	5,020	235	---	---	---	---	---		---
		2013	---	4,900	205	---	---	---	---	---		---
Change 同期比	---	+2.8%	+14.6%	---	---	---	---	---	---	---		
Yamashina (JPY) 	Year Ended March 年度 截至3月	2014	5,293	---	---	---	---	---	264	228	241	11,742 June 2014 2014年6月 vs. 11,860 March 2013 2013年3月
		2013	5,148	---	---	---	---	---	159	178	151	
		Change 同期比	+2.8%	---	---	---	---	---	---	+66.2%	+61.4%	
	Q Ended June 单季 4~6月	2014	1,310	---	---	---	---	---	96	101	96	
		2013	1,261	---	---	---	---	---	44	60	50	
	Change 同期比	+3.9%	---	---	---	---	---	---	+116.5%	+67.5%	+90.2%	
	Prospect for Year Ended March 年度预测 截至3月	2015	5,340	---	---	---	---	---	300	300	260	
Change 同期比		+0.9%	---	---	---	---	---	---	+13.5%	+4.0%	+7.8%	